11/15/2018 505193532

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5240301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE BALTZELL	11/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERI PAYMENTS INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62233089
Application Number:	15047198
Application Number:	16105095
Application Number:	15892543
PCT Number:	US2016053205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com **Correspondent Name:** WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999-1026/PCT/C1/C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018	

PATENT REEL: 047519 FRAME: 0077 505193532

Total Attachments: 1

source=rsw-30110-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047519 FRAME: 0078

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale Baltzell ("Baltzell"), along with Timothy Richards and Brian T. Sullivan, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/233,089, filed September 25, 2015, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/047,198, filed February 18, 2016, U.S. Application Serial No. 16/105,095, filed August 20, 2018, PCT Patent Application PCT/US16/53205, filed September 22, 2016, and a FINANCIAL TERMINAL THAT AUTOMATICALLY RECONFIGURES INTO DIFFERENT FINANCIAL PROCESSING TERMINAL TYPES which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/892,543, filed February 9, 2018 (collectively the "Inventions" and "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, Everi Payments Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89113, owns all of Baltzell's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications pursuant to an Employee Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement between Assignee and Baltzell dated December 26, 2011 ("Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the past employment and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Baltzell and other good and valuable consideration. Baltzell does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions, and the Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of 44/4/40

Dald Baltzell

(Signature)

Signed by Harper Ko, the Executive VP, Chief Legal Officer-General Counsel of Everi Payments Inc., as attorney-in-fact for Dale Baltzell as appointed pursuant to the Agreement

rsw-30110.wpd

PATENT REEL: 047519 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 11/15/2018